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COMPANY NAME ADDRESS PHONE # CONTACT METHOD 
 

ADVANCED WASTE SOLUTIONS 407 RESERVATION RD., MARINA, CA 
93933 831-883-8606 JOSEPH FAXON STEAM STERILIZATION 

ARROWHEAD REGIONAL 
MEDICAL CENTER 400 N. PEPPER AVE. COLTON, CA 92324 909-580-0081 ART LOPEZ, JR. MICROWAVE 

MEDWASTE DISPOSAL 
SERVICE 

1612 STARR DRIVE, YUBA CITY, CA 
95993 800-233-3887 DEREK BUTCHER STEAM STERLIZATION 

MEDICAL WASTE 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERS 

702-B DEPOT STREET, SANTA MARIA, 
CA 93454 805-925-6633 KIMBERLEE HIGA STEAM STERLIZATION 

 
NORTH STATE SPECIALTY 
WASTE, INC. 

1325 SCHWAB STREET, RED BLUFF, CA 
94577 209-388-0285 MARLEEN WOOD STEAM STERLIZATION 

SANITEC USA, INC. 9065 NORRIS AVE., SUN VALLEY, CA 
91352 866-726-4832 STEVE KAYE MICROWAVE 

STERICYCLE, INC.  1345 DOOLITTLE DRIVE, SAN LEANDRO, 
CA 94577 510-636-9502 MICHAEL ALVAREZ STEAM STERLIZATION 

STERICYCLE, INC. 4134 WEST SWIFT AVENUE FRESNO, CA 
93722 559-275-0992 DAVID WILLIAMS STEAM STERLIZATION 

STERICYCLE, INC.(FRESNO 
SOUTH) 

4100 E. THERESE AVE, FRESNO, CA 
93725 559-834-5850 DAVID WILLIAMS STEAM STERLIZATION 

STERICYCLE, INC. 7737 FORMULA PLACE, SAN DIEGO, CA 
92121 858-684-3537 JIM EPP STEAM STERLIZATION 

STERICYCLE, INC. 2775 EAST 26th STREET, VERNON, CA 
90023 323-362-3000 ELOY JEMINEZ STEAM STERLIZATION 

STERICYCLE, INC. 15610 BOYLE AVE., FONTANA, CA 92336 559-834-5852 ELOY JEMINEZ STEAM STERILIZATION 
THERMAL COMBUSTION 
INNOVATORS 

241 WEST LAUREL STREET, COLTON, 
CA 93324 909-370-0730 THOMAS HAYWARD STEAM STERLIZATION 

UCD MEDICAL CENTER 2315 STOCKTON BLVD, SACRAMENTO, 
CA 95817 916-734-3319 RICK FLORES MICROWAVE 
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PERMITTED MEDICAL WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS 
CURRENTLY IN OPERATION 

 
COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE 

Advanced Chemical Transport, Inc. – San Diego 12310 World Trade Drive, Suite 111, San Diego 92128 858-673-3444 
Advanced Chemical Transport, Inc. – San Jose 1210 Elko Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 408-548-5050 
All Chemical Disposal, Inc. 21 Great Oaks Blvd. San Jose, CA 95119 408-363-1660 
Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 400 N. Pepper Ave. Colton, CA 92324 909-580-0081 
Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc. 4144 E. Therese Ave., Fresno, CA 93721 559-351-9593 
Efficient X-Ray, Inc. 9650 Topanga Cyn. Place, Chatsworth, CA 91311 818-882-8897 
EXP Pharmaceutical 48021 Warm Springs Blvd., Fremont, CA   94539 510-476-0909 
Integrated Waste Control 1273 Industrial Parkway West #230, Hayward 800-246-9278 
Enserv West LLC, Hayward 3668 Enterprise Ave., Hayward, CA  94545 760-727-6120 
Enserv West LLC, Vista 2462-C S. Santa Fe Ave., Vista, CA  92084 760-727-6120 
Enserv West LLC, Chowchilla 16457 Avenue 24-1/2, Chowchilla, CA  96310 559-665-3464 
Enserv West LLC, Van Nuys 16435 West Vanowen St. Van Nuys, CA  91406 800-977-9927 
Ionization Research, Inc. 1823 Houret Ct.  Milpitas, CA  95030 408-935-8050 
Koefran Industries 11350 Kiefer Blvd., Sacramento, CA  95830 916-361-0911 
Medadent Biomedical, Inc. 1404 Daisy Ave, Long Beach, CA 90813 800.979.8828 
Medical Waste Environmental Engineers 702-B S. Depot Rd., Santa Maria, CA  93454 805-925-6633 
Med-Tec 1239 McCartney Lane, McKinleyville, 95521 707-839-5544 
Medwaste Disposal Service, Inc. 1612 Starr Dr. Yuba City, CA 95993 800-233-3887 
Medwaste Disposal Service, Inc. 3838 Hill Rd., Lakeport, CA  95453 707-263-7524 
Medispose Medical Waste Transport 139 Innsbrook Way, Chico, CA  95927 530-893-0510 
Monterey Bay Medical Waste 177 Webster, Suite A-480, Monterey, CA  93404 831-754-2949 
North State Specialty Waste, Inc. 1325 Schwab St., Red Bluff, Ca  96080 530-529-3370 
OSHA Compliance Partners 14050 Orange Ave #G., Paramount, CA  90723 714-544-4984 
Patterson Dental Supply 12619 Daphne Ave., Hawthorne, CA  90250 213-757-1571 
PESCO P.O. Box 231037, Sacramento, CA 95823 916-971-8150 
Sanitec USA, Inc. 9065 Norris Avenue, Sun Valley, CA 91352 818-504-0343 
Sanitec USA, Atwater 2900 Apron Ave., Bldg. 1260, Atwater, CA 95301 209-388-0285 
Spectrum Environmental, Inc. 1996 Don Lee Place, #C, Escondido, CA 92029 760-489-5009 
Stericycle Fontana 15610 Boyle Ave. Fontana, CA 92336 559-834-5850 
Stericycle Fresno 4134 West Swift Ave., Fresno, CA  93722 559-275-0992 
Stericycle Fresno South 4100 E. Therese Ave, Fresno, CA 93725 559-834-5850 
Stericycle Rancho Cordova 11875 White Rock Rd., Rancho Cordova CA 95670 916-631-0600 
Stericycle San Diego 7737 Formula Place, San Diego, CA  92121 858-684-3537 
Stericycle San Leandro 1345 Doolittle Dr., San Leandro, CA  94577 510-636-9502 
Stericycle San Leandro Annex 1366 Doolittle Dr, San Leandro, CA 94577 323-362-3040 
Stericycle Vernon 2775 E. 26th Street, Vernon 90023 323-362-3000 
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PERMITTED MEDICAL WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS 
CURRENTLY IN OPERATION 

 
 

COMPANY ADDRESS PHONE 
Thermal Combustion Innovators (TCI) 241 West Laurel St., Colton, CA  92324 909-370-0730 
TSM Recovery & Recycling Co., Inc. 3422 West Pico Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90019 323-735-9443 
UCD Medical Center 2315 Stockton Blvd., Sacramento, CA  95817 916-734-3673 
Ventura Waste Mgt. (Haz-Med) 245 Quail Ct., Santa Paula, CA  93060 805-647-2541 
Veolia ES Technical Solutions, LLC (Fremont) 4227 Technology Dr., Fremont, CA 94538 510-651-2964 
Veolia ES Technical Solutions, LLC (Azusa) 107 S. Motor Ave., Azusa, CA 91702 626-815-2220 
Waste Abatement Resources 5054 Peabody Rd., Fairfield, CA  94533 707-437-2222 
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MEDICAL WASTE TRANSPORTERS 

 

Note: Pursuant to Sec. 119000(a), CA Health & Safety Code, Transporters of Medical Waste must be simultaneously registered as Hazardous Waste 
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January 31, 2007 

 
COMPANY REG. NO ADDRESS PHONE 

21st CENTURY ENVIRONMENTAL MGT. 3282 535 GETTY CT., STE. H, BENICIA, CA 94510 707-748-3040 
ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT 4026 689 E. BROKAW RD., SAN JOSE, CA 95112 408-487-9222 
ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT 4026 12310 WORLD TRADE CTR DR. #111 SAN DIEGO, CA  92128 858-673-3444 
ADVANCED CHEMICAL TRANSPORT 4026 196 LEWIS CT. CORONA, CA 92882 909-273-2850 
ADVANCED CLEANUP TECHNOLOGIES 3058 18414 SOUTH SANTA FE AVE RANCHO DOMINGUEZ, CA 90221 310-763-1423 
ADVANCED WASTE SOLUTIONS 5294 407 RESERVATION RD., MARINA, CA  93933 831-883-8606 
ALL CHEMICAL DISPOSAL, INC. 2914 21 GREAT OAKS BLVD., SAN JOSE, CA  95119 408-363-1660 
ALMAC SYSTEM TRANSPORT, INC. 3201 9606 ANN STREET, SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA  90670 562-944-0458 
ANATOMICAL SERVICES, INC 1206 P.O. BOX 3577, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93093 818-887-1807 
ANCON MARINE 0855 2250 E. DOMINGUEZ, CARSON, CA 90810 310-522-5110 
ASBURY ENVIRONMENTAL 0015 2100 N. ALAMEDA ST., COMPTON, CA 90222 310-886-3400 
ASEPSIS TECHNOLOGY 4651 323 WILLOW GLEN CT., HEALDSBURG, CA 95448 800-593-ASEP 
BARNETT SURGICAL SUPPLY CO. 3487 181 MAYHEW WAY # E, WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596 925-943-7164 
CHMT 5006 329 S. MAYFAIR AVE. # 35, DALY CITY, CA  94015 415-242-0913 
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRON. SVCES. 3500 1021 BERRESSA, SAN JOSE, CA  95133 916-375-2025 
CLEAN SCENE SERVICES 3739 3939 E. 1ST STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 95133 323-264-8711 
COMMODORE MEDICAL SERVICES 4703 1941  CEMENT PLANT RD., NASHVILLE, TN 37028 800-297-2104 
CURBSIDE, INC. (HOME-GEN. ONLY) 3526 1160 N. ARMANDO, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 888-449-3733 
CVC ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 3797 P.O. BOX 20448, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93390 661-558-6654 
DANIELS SHARPSMART, INC. 4707 161 N. CLARK ST., STE. 4700, CHICAGO, IL  60601 805-907-1160 
ECOLOGY CONTROL INDUSTRIES 1533 19500 NORMANDIE AVE., TORRANCE, CA 90502 310-354-9999 
ECOSOLUTIONS – STERICYCLE 3161 1823 HOURET CT. MILPITAS, CA  95053 408-935-8050 
ECO SOLUTIONS 3849 427 PLOMO CT., ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420 805-481-9213 
EFFICIENT X-RAY, INC. 2877 9650 TOPANGA CANYON PLACE, CHATSWORTH, CA  91311 818-882-8897 
ENVIRONMENTAL DYNAMICS, INC. 2597 14531 S. AVALON BLVD, GARDENA, CA. 90248 310-527-6242 
ENVIROSOLVE 4010 2120 SOUTHWEST BLVD., TULSA, OK  74107 918-587-9664 
FILTER RECYCLING SERVICES, INC. 2950 180 WEST MONTE AVE., RIALTO, CA  92316 800-698-4377 
GENERAL ENVIRONMENTAL MGT., INC. 4493 3191 TEMPLE AVE., STE. 250, POMONA, CA 91768 909-444-9500 
HAZ-MAT SERVICES, INC. 3724 4661 AVOCADO AVE. YORBA LINDA, CA 92886 714-779-1053 
HAZ-MED, INC. (VENTURA WASTE MGT) 3456 245 QUAIL CT., SANTA PAULA, CA 93060 800-952-2909 
InEnTec MEDICAL SERVICES 4779 P.O. BOX 459, VISTA, CA  92085 760-727-6120 
INGENIUM GROUP LLC 4857 2255 BARHAM DR., UNIT A, ESCONDIDO, CA 92029 760-745-8780 
INTEGRATED WASTE CONTROL 3297 1273 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY # 230 HAYWARD, CA 94544 800-246-9278 
K.E.M. 3635 125 N. GLOVER AVE.# B CHULA VISTA, CA 91910 619-409-9292 
KOEFRAN INDUSTRIES 3057 P.O. BOX 276424, SACRAMENTO, CA 95827 916-361-0911 
MARK TWAIN ST. JOSEPH’S HOSPITAL 3643 768 MOUNTAIN RANCH RD, SAN ANDREAS, CA 95149 209-754-2534 
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MED TEC 2611 2641 VISSER CT., MCKINLEYVILLE, CA 95519 707-839-5544 
MEDADENT BIOMEDICAL 3897 1402 DAISY AVE., LONG BEACH, CA 90813 562-983-7370 
MEDICAL WASTE ENV. ENGINEERS 3212 221 TOWN CTR., WEST # 101 SANTA MARIA, CA 93454 805-925-6633 
MEDISPOSE 3933 P.O. BOX 61, CHICO, CA 95926 530-893-0510 
MEDWASTE DISPOSAL SERVICE 2316 P.O. BOX 486, LAKEPORT, CA 95453 707-263-7524 
MONTEREY BAY MEDICAL WASTE 2902 177 WEBSTER #A480, MONTEREY, CA 93940 831-754-2949 
MORGAN ENVIRONMENTAL 0136 1233 21st ST., OAKLAND, CA 94607 510-267-0134 
NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL 0539 815 DUBUQUE AVE., SO SAN FRANCISCO, CA  94080 650-588-2838 
NORTH STATE SPECIALTY WASTE 2661 1325 SCHWAB ST., RED BLUFF, CA 96080 530-529-3370 
O.C.VACUUM, INC 0420 5900 CHERRY AVE, LONG BEACH, CA 90805 562-984-8178 
ONYX ENVIRON SVCES. 3424 1 EDEN LANE, FLANDERS, NJ 07836 626-815-2220 
OSHA COMPLIANCE PARTNERS 3627 14050 ORANGE AVE. #G, PARAMOUNT, CA  90723 888-559-2783 
PATTERSON DENTAL 4092 13208 ESTRELLA #F GARDENA, CA 90248 310-426-3100 
PATRIOT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 0335 P.O. BOX 1091, LONG BEACH, CA 90801 562-436-2614 
PESCO (EXPIRED PHARMS ONLY) 5174 P.O. BOX 231037 SACRAMENTO, CA  95823 916-971-8150 
RAMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCES 0518 1515 SOUTH RIVER RD., WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 916-371-5747 
R.L.T. ENTERPRISES 4180 P.O. BOX 401549, HESPERIA, CA  92340 760-244-4830 
ROMIC ENVIRON TECHNOLOGIES 0160 2081 BAY ROAD, EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303 650-324-1638 
SANITEC USA, INC. 5134 9065 NORRIS AVE, SUN VALLEY, CA  91352 818-504-0343 
SKS ENVIRONMENTAL 4645 270 QUAIL CT., SANTA PAULA, CA  93060 805-525-3000 
SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPORTATION 3406 417-9TH AVE., PO BOX 2455, SCOTTSBLUFF, NE 69363 308-632-5148 
SPECTRUM ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS 4577 1026 W EL NORTE PARKWAY # SUITE 247, ESCONDIDO 760-489-5009 
STERICYCLE, INC 3400 10390 ENTERPRISE DR., REDLAND, CA 92374 800-755-3291 
STERICYCLE 3400 4135 W. SWIFT AVE., FRESNO, CA 93722 559-275-0992 
STERICYCLE 3400 2775 EAST 26TH ST., VERNON, CA 90023 323-362-3000 
STERICYCLE 3400 7737 FORMULA PLACE, SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 858-684-3537 
STERICYCLE 3400 11875 WHITE ROCK RD., RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95670 800-345-2362 
STERICYCLE 3400 1345 DOOLITTLE DR., SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577 510-639-9502 
TAHOE TRUCKEE SIERRA DISPOSAL 3348 P.O. BOX 135, TAHOE CITY, CA 96145 530-583-0148 
THERMAL COMBUSTION INNOVATORS 1431 241 WEST LAUREL ST., COLTON, CA  92324 909-370-0730 
THOMAS GRAY & ASSOCIATES 1020 1205 W. BARKELY AVE., ORANGE, CA  92868 714-997-8090 
TRIAD TRANSPORT, INC. 2312 P.O. BOX 818, MCALESTER, OK 74502 918-426-4751 
TSM RECOVERY & RECYCLING 1599 3422 W. PICO BLVD., LOS ANGELES, CA 90019 323-735-9443 
TW COMPANY 2836 P.O. BOX 540820, NORTH SALT LAKE, UT 84054 800-820-9058 
UNITED PUMPING SERVICE, INC. 0063 14000 E. VALLEY BLVD. CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91746 626-961-9326 
UNIVERSAL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 3240 P.O. BOX 996, BENICIA, CA 94510 707-747-6699 
WASTE ABATEMENT RESOURCES 2912 2462 ATLAS PEAK RD., NAPA, CA  94558 707-258-0315 
Z AND M DELIVERY SERVICE 5192 1300 N. MAPLE STREET, BURBANK, CA 91505 818-522-8268 
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